01 - 31 - 2001

Docket No.: 14684.26

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02			
Tab settings → → →	▼	•	

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼	•	101601	296	4.01
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ner of Patents and	₹r ademarks	: Please record the attached origina	Il documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies Jon Leonard Fifield Jonathan William Prince		001	Name and address of receiving Name: Formway Furniture L Address: 176 Gracefield Road	ig party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies)	s 🛛 No	Petone	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment ■	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of	of Name	City: Wellington	State/Prov.:
☐ Other			Country: New Zealand	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 24, 2	001		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or regiled If this document is being filed Patent Application No. 	` '		n, the execution date of the applicati B. Patent No.(s)	on is:
29/130,358	September 28, 200	00	(,	
00000013 29130 04 (0:39:	•			
	Addit	ional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	lence	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: Dana L. Tangren			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,246			☑ Enclosed - Any excess or	
Address: Workman, Nydegg	er & Seeley	-	credited or debited to depo	osit account
1000 Eagle Gate Tower			☐ Authorized to be charged to	to deposit account
60 East South Temple			Deposit account number:	
City: Salt Lake City	State/Prov.:	Utah	23-3178	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ZIP: 84111

Dana L. Tangren

Country: USA

Name of Person Signing

January 24, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and

REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0505

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: 14684.26

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

For	m	P	4

ASSIGNMENT

We the under signed, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", are the inventors of an invention entitled A SLOTTED SEAT PANEL FOR A CHAIR. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

	is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and
	Trademark Office.
[x]	was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
	September 28, 2000, Application Serial No. 29/130,358.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
[]	is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No.
LJ	is a officed states National Application of 101 international Application No.
	. filed

The Assignee, FORMWAY FURNITURE LIMITED, having a principal place of business at 176 Gracefield Road, Petone, Wellington, New Zealand, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said application.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to claim the benefits of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Jon	Leonard	FIFIELD
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizensh	ip New Zealand
Address 41 Viewmont	Drive, Melling, Wellington, Ne	w Zealand

2

Full name of second inventor, if any

Jonathan	William	PRINCE	
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	
Inventor's signature			***************************************
Date	Country of Citizenship	New Zealand	
Address 107 The Ridgew	ay, Brooklyn, Wellington, New	Zealand	

 $G: \label{lem:condition} G: \label{lem:condition} G: \label{lem:condition} DATA \setminus \mbox{WPDOCS3} \setminus \mbox{DFW} \setminus \mbox{DLT} \setminus \mbox{PARK} \setminus \mbox{0124ASSIGNMENT_26}. DOC$

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to claim the benefits of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of sole or first inventor

Jon	Leonard	FIFIELD	
(GIVEN NAME)	HAPPER MALOR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	
Inventor's signature	INJUNIO 7		
Date 24 01/01	Country of Citizenship	New Zealand	
Address 41 Viewmont	Drive, Melling, Wellington, New	Zealand	

A J PARK

64 4 4723358 P.04/08

24-JAN-2001 15:55 A J PARK

Full name of sole or first in	ventor		
Jonathan	William	PRINCE	
(CIVEN NAME)	MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Family (or last name)	
Inventor's signature			-
Date 26/500 /12	Country of Citizenship	New Zealand	
Address 107 The Ridgewa	y. Brooklyn, Wellington, New	Zesland	

PATENT **REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0510**

RECORDED: 01/24/2001